
 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

October 16, 2023 

Resolution #23-0407 

Resolution Book, Page 225 
 

RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT RENEWAL  

FOR SIDEWALK CUTTING REPAIRS 

 

 

 WHEREAS, the Field Operations Department desires to eliminate trip hazards on city 

sidewalks and a new method of repair is available that is effective and causes less environmental 

impact compared to standard grinding; and  

 WHEREAS, after proper advertisement, proposals were received by City/County 

Purchasing at 12:00 p.m. on Tuesday, July 25, 2023, for sidewalk cutting repairs and one proposal 

was received from Precision Safe Sidewalks, LLC (Arlington, VA); and 

 WHEREAS, Precision Safe Sidewalks, LLC met all criteria of the bid specifications and 

was awarded an initial contract of $90,000 as authorized by the City Manager, and the contractor 

exceeded all expectations in performing the work; and  

 WHEREAS, staff recommends that the contract be renewed with Precision Safe 

Sidewalks, LLC, for sidewalk cutting repairs from the date of purchase order through December 6, 

2024, in the not-to-exceed annual amount of $180,000, with the option to extend the contract for 

one additional annual period (until December 6, 2025), if both parties agree and funds are made 

available for that purpose, making the total possible award amount over three years to be the 

estimated amount of $450,000. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem, upon approval by the Finance Committee, that the contract extension for 

sidewalk cutting repairs is hereby awarded to Precision Safe Sidewalks, LLC, from date of 

purchase order through December 7, 2024, in the not-to-exceed annual amount of $180,000, with 

the option to extend the contract for one additional annual period until December 6, 2025, making 



 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

October 16, 2023 

the total possible award amount over three years to be the not-to-exceed amount of $450,000.  The 

City Manager and City Clerk are authorized to execute the contract on behalf of the City, with 

contract to be approved by the City Attorney. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the award of this contract constitutes a preliminary 

determination as to the qualifications of the bidder. The City is not legally bound to perform the 

contract until the contract is duly executed by the City. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding has been appropriated in the approved FY 

2023-24 budget to cover the cost of this contract, with renewals thereafter subject to future budget 

appropriations. 

 


